YouGov

January 10 - 12, 2015

1. Shelter below freezing

Do you think local governments should or should not be required to find shelter space for every homeless person in the community when the temperature drops

below freezing?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should 68% 64% 1% 75% 69% 63% 66% 83% 64% 51%
Should not 19% 24% 15% 8% 18% 23% 27% 7% 18% 39%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 17% 13% 14% 7% 9% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (472) (525) (159) (278) (397) (163) (341) (421) (235)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should 68% 64% 85% 73% 81% 66% 48% 2% 71% 69% 59%
Should not 19% 22% 8% 12% 9% 23% 33% 13% 21% 18% 25%
Not sure 13% 14% 7% 15% 10% 11% 19% 15% 9% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (744) (117) (136) (376) (258) (203) (157) (206) (388) (246)
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2. Shelter year round

Do you think local governments should or should not be required to find shelter space for every homeless person in the community year round?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should 43% 41% 45% 45% 53% 40% 33% 60% 39% 26%
Should not 38% 44% 33% 32% 29% 42% 53% 18% 42% 60%
Not sure 19% 14% 22% 24% 18% 18% 14% 21% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (471) (525) (158) (278) (397) (163) (341) (421) (234)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should 43% 37% 60% 61% 52% 40% 25% 54% 38% 45% 35%
Should not 38% 43% 24% 22% 28% 46% 54% 26% 46% 36% 46%
Not sure 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 14% 20% 19% 16% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (743) (117) (136) (376) (257) (203) (156) (206) (389) (245)
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3. R’s local government

Do you think your local government does too much or not enough to help homeless people in your community?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too much 8% 11% 5% 2% 7% 10% 13% 3% 9% 13%
The right amount 26% 26% 26% 27% 24% 23% 32% 21% 26% 33%
Not enough 43% 41% 44% 47% 46% 41% 38% 57% 39% 30%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 26% 17% 19% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (467) (523) (156) (276) (396) (162) (339) (418) (233)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too much 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 14% 4% 8% 7% 14%
The right amount 26% 27% 20% 24% 24% 25% 41% 22% 36% 25% 22%
Not enough 43% 39% 67% 40% 51% 45% 26% 52% 38% 46% 33%
Not sure 23% 24% 8% 30% 19% 23% 20% 22% 18% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (736) (116) (138) (374) (255) (201) (156) (203) (384) (247)
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4. Local government in general

Do you think local governments in general do too much or not enough to help homeless people in their communities?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too much 9% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10% 16% 3% 10% 15%
The right amount 20% 21% 20% 19% 24% 18% 22% 17% 21% 25%
Not enough 48% 46% 49% 52% 49% 49% 40% 65% 42% 32%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 26% 21% 24% 22% 14% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (474) (524) (160) (279) (396) (163) (341) (421) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too much 9% 10% 6% 5% 6% 8% 13% 4% 9% 9% 12%
The right amount 20% 21% 12% 24% 19% 17% 34% 21% 27% 20% 14%
Not enough 48% 45% 72% 42% 57% 49% 30% 51% 47% 50% 41%
Not sure 23% 24% 10% 29% 19% 25% 22% 24% 17% 21% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (743) (116) (139) (375) (259) (203) (157) (205) (389) (247)




